

o

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8614/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2010 in CR No.2694/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANMEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12965 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14457 of 2011

(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8616 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Singh Ghuman, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Application for substitution in SLP(C) No. 14457/2011 is allowed.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER