

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R D R . K . A R U L

Civil Appeal No(s). 6111/2013

MANMEET KAUR Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

RAGHBIR SINGH Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 6112/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6113/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6114/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jha,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Pal,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant Nos. 2 and 3 in C.A. No. 6113/2013 not served.

Registry shall explore the possibility of any other address available on records. As requested by the Counsel time of four weeks is granted

Signature Not Verified List again on 30.11.2015.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.09.12
12:04:44 SCT
Reason:

(K. ARUL)
Registrar