

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 6111/2013

MANMEET KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 80458/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 6114/2013 (IV)
(FOR ON IA 75536/2011
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2015
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
80466/2017
IA No. 80466/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 4/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 6113/2013 (IV)
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 8/2015
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
80464/2017
IA No. 80464/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 8/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 6112/2013 (IV)
(FOR ON IA 75541/2011
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2015
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
80461/2017
IA No. 80461/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 3/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Despite repeated calls and passover, none appears on behalf of the appellant(s).
2. In the interest of justice, the matters are adjourned. List tomorrow i.e., 30.05.2024.
3. Registry to notify the counsel.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)