

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6111 OF 2013

MANMEET KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6114 OF 2013

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6113 OF 2013

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6112 OF 2013

ORDER

None appears even up to the second call. Even on the last three dates (07.06.2023, 29.05.2024 and 30.05.2024) no one appeared for the appellants, despite repeated calls.

In view of the above, these appeals stand dismissed for want of prosecution. The stay order stands vacated.

....., J.
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

....., J.
[SANJAY KAROL]

**New Delhi;
August 21, 2024.**

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6111/2013

MANMEET KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 80458/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 6114/2013 (IV)

(IA No. 80466/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 4/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 6113/2013 (IV)

(IA No. 80464/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 8/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 6112/2013 (IV)

(IA No. 80461/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 3/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears even up to the second call. Even on the last three dates (07.06.2023, 29.05.2024 and 30.05.2024) no one appeared for the appellants, despite repeated calls.

In view of the above, these appeals stand dismissed for want of prosecution. The stay order stands vacated.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file.]